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Tues 12th Sept Phonics meeting for EYFS, Years 1 / 2 parents 
5pm 

Wed 13th Sept Online Safety Open Evening for parents more 
info to follow 

Tues 26th Sept International Languages Day 9.00-9.30am 
families invited 

Fri 29th Sept MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 3.30 p.m. school 
yard 

Wed 4th Oct Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome (Harvest) 

Thur 5th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 6th Oct  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 10th Oct Miss O’Neil’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Wed 18th Oct Cinema evening 4.30pm- 6:00pm 

Fri 20th Oct Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families 
welcome 

Tue 24th Oct Mr Churchill’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Fri 27th Oct Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 27th–Sun 
5th Nov 

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 6thNov School reopens  

Thur 9thNov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 10th  Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 10th  Nov Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 14thNov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Wed 22nd Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 27th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 28th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Fri 1st Dec 
Family Friday 
moved to 8th 
Dec 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have not 
yet started school) 8.30am  

Mon 4th  Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas 
Fair)  

Thur 7th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Thur 7th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 8th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 

Mon 11th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 12th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Wed 13th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 18th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 19th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Wed 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Wed 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Wed 20th Dec 
– Thur 4th  Jan  

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Fri 5th Jan School Closed - PD Day  

Mon 8th Jan School reopens  

 

 
 

Stars of the week 8th September 2023 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM The whole class    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Ellis H 92.9 87.6  

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Poppy E  94.6  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW The whole class    

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Izzy H    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE The whole class    

 

 
Attendance week commencing 5th September 2023 
 

Reception 100  

Year 1  100  

Year 2 100  

Year 3 100  

Year 4 100  

Year 5 94.74  

Year 6 98.08  
 
 

Welcome  
It was fantastic to welcome back to 
school our wonderful children on 
Tuesday and so exciting to say hello 
to our new Reception children.  It 
has been a fabulous first week and 
we are looking forward to the year 
ahead.  
 

Family Friday – 8th September 2023 
Wow!  What a fabulous start to the new academic year.  
Family Friday was amazing!  A fantastic turn out from families 
which, as always, resulted in such a positive ethos in school.  
Our Family Friday’s are a wonderful time for our children to 
work alongside their family member in their classroom.  Each 
session has a theme which the half hour is focused on (which 
was shared earlier this week).  Thank you so much for your 
support, and continuing to help us make our school the 

special place it is 😊 
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Please help to spread the word about our wonderful school and our upcoming Open 

Afternoon      
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